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Next to you

D A E Ican’t stand it for another day
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E When you live so many miles away

E Nothing here is gonna make me stay

E You took me over let me find a way

E I sold my house I sold my motor, too

E All I want is to be next to you

E I’d rob a bank maybe steal a plane

E You took me over think I’'m goin’ insane

C#m WhatcanI D do...
C#m WhatcanI D do..

E all I want is to be next to you

. E all I want is to be next to you

A E I’ve had a thousand girls or maybe more
A E But I've never felt like this before

A E But I just don’t know what’s come over me

A E You took me over, take a look at me

C#m WhatcanI D do..
C#m WhatcanI D do..

. E all I want is to be next to you

. E all I want is to be next to you

D All I want is to be next to you

E All I want is to be next to you

D All I want is to be next to you

Neolle} G7 A7

D A E Somany timesIusedtogiveasign D E D E D E

D A E Got this feeling, gonnalose mymind D E D E D E

D A E Whenallitisisjustalove affairD E D E D E

D A E Youtook me over baby, take me there

C#m What can1 D do...
C#m What can1 D do...
C#m What can1 D do...
C#m What can1 D do...

E all I want is to be next to you
E all I want is to be next to you
E all I want is to be next to you

E all I want is to be next to you

D All I want is to be next to you

E All I want is to be next to you

D All I want is to be next to you

E All I want is to be next to you ...
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So lonely

C Well, G someone told me Am yester- F day

C that G when you throw your Am love a- F way
C you G act as if you Am just don’t F care

C you G look as if you’re Am going some-F where

C But G Ijust can’t con- Am vince my-F self
C I G couldn’t live with Am no one F else

C and G I canonly Am play that F part

C and G sit and nurse my Am broken F heart

So lonely

C So lonely, G so lonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G solonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G solonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G so lonely, Am F

C Now G no one’s knocked u- Am pon my F door
C G for a thousand Am years or more F
C G All made up and no- Amwhere to F go

C G welcome to this Am one man F show

C Just G take a seat, they're Am always F free
C G no surprise, no Am myste- F ry

C In this G theatre that I Am call my F soul
C I G always play the Am starring F role

So lonely

C So lonely, G solonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G solonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G solonely, Am so lonely F
C So lonely, G solonely, Am F

N D A Bm G x8

So lonely
D so lonely A solonely Bm so lonely G

D so lonely A solonely Bm so lonely G

D Lonely, A I’'mso Bm lonely,I G feel so alone

D Ifeellow, I A feel so, feel so Bm low, I feel G low low
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Now Em7 you can join the F4/A ranks

of the il- A4/B lustrious A4/Bb

In Em7 history’s great F4/A dark

hall of A4/B fame A4/Bb

Em7 All our greatest F4/A Kkillers

were in- A4/B dustrious A4/Bb

At DA4/F# least the ones that Dm6/F we all know by A4/B name

But Em7 you can reach the F4/A top

of your pro- A4/B fession A4/Bb

If Em7 you become the F4/A leader

of the A4/B land A4/Bb

For Em7 murder is the F4/A sport

of the e- A4/B lected A4/Bb

And you don’t D4/F# need to lift a Dm6/F finger of your A4/B hand

Because it’s Em7 murder by F#m numbers, G one, two, F#m three
It’s as Em7 easy to F#m learn as your G AB F#m C’s
It’s Em7 murder by F#m numbers, G one, two, F#m three

It’s as Em7 easy to F#m learn as your G6-9 ABCD

Em7 E F4/A A4/B A4/Bb

One, two, Em7 three F4/A A4/B A4/Bb
AB Em7 C F4/A A4/B A4/Bb

One, two, Em7 three F4/A A4/B A4/Bb
AB Em7 C F4/A A4/B A4/Bb

Em7 Murder by F#m numbers, G one, two, F#m three
It’s as Em7 easy to F#m learn as your G AB F#m C’s

It’s Em7 murder by F#m numbers, G one, two, F#m three
It’s as Em7 easy to F#m learn as your

G9 A A4 B A4/B C D5 D A4/E E

95






albums

Outlandos d’amour........eeeeeeeeereseeressessesenes 3
Regattade blanc ... 23
Zenyatta mondatta......eceeecceeenes 43
Ghostinthe machine.......eeeeeeeeeeee 59

SYNCArONICILY ot 77






canciones

Next to you 5
So lonely 6
Roxanne 8
Hole in my life 9
Peanuts 10
Can't stand losing you 12
Truth hits everybody 14
Born in the fifties 16
Be my girl - Sally 18
Masoko Tanga 20
Message in a bottle 24
It's alright for you 26
Bring on the night 28
Regatta de blanc 30
Deathwish 31
Walking on the moon 32
On any other day 34
The bed’s too big without you 36
Contact 38
Does everyone stare 40
No time this time 42
Don'’t stand so close to me 45
Drivento tears 46
Voices inside my head 47
When the world is running down, you make............. 48
Canary in a coalmine 50
Bombs away 52

Behind my camel

Dedodododedadada

Man in a suitcase

Shadows in the rain

The other way of stopping
Spirits in the material world

Every little thing she does is magic

Invisible sun
Hungry for you

Demolition man

Rehumanize yourself

Too much information

One world (not three)

Omegaman

Secret journey

Darkness

Synchronicity |

Walking in your footsteps

O, my God
Mother

Miss Gradenko

Synchronicity Il
King of pain

Wrapped around your finger
Every breath you take

Teain the Sahara

Murder by numbers

53
54
56
57
58
60
62
64
66
68
69
70
72
74
75
76
79
80
81
82
84
86
88
90
92
93
94



cancioneros completos



